Plymouth State University

Teacher Preparation Program Enroliment and Grad Rates

Cohorts 2015 - 2017

Entered Cohorts

Art Education (K-12)

Biological Science Educ (7-12)
Early Childhood Education
Early Childhood Studies
Elementary Education

English

Mathematics

Music Education (K-12)
Physical Education

Social Studies Education 5-12

Overall Graduation Rates

Entered Cohorts

Art Education (K-12)

Biological Science Educ (7-12)
Early Childhood Education
Early Childhood Studies
Elementary Education

English

Mathematics

Music Education (K-12)
Physical Education

Social Studies Education 5-12

Overall Graduation Rates

Enter

11

12
79
14
12
13
21
15

178

1565

Enter
11

12
79
14
12
13
21
15

178

1565

4 Year Graduation Rates

Fall 2015 Fall 2016
Grad Grad Rate Enter Grad Grad Rate Enter
6 55% 9 3 33% 7
0%
24 1 13
3 25% 12 2 17%
29 37% 93 41 44% 62
6 43% 12 5 42% 20
4 33% 9 3 33% 6
9 69% 13 4 31% 15
9 43% 25 12 48% 20
5 33% 23 9 39% 13
71 40% 220 80 36% 156
766 49% 1348 650 48% 1310

6 Year Graduation Rates

Fall 2015 Fall 2016
Grad Grad Rate Enter Grad Grad Rate Enter
7 64% 9 4 44% 7
0 0% 0
0 24 3 13
3 25% 12 3 25%
34 43% 93 43 46% 62
6 43% 12 7 58% 20
5 42% 9 4 44% 6
11 85% 13 5 38% 15
13 62% 25 14 56% 20
6 40% 23 9 39% 13
85 48% 220 92 42% 156

873 56% 1348 714 53% 1310

Fall 2017
Grad
2

26

= 00N =20

55

578

Fall 2017
Grad

o W oN

26

= 00N = O

55

578

Grad Rate

29%

42%
30%
17%
13%
40%

8%

35%

44%

Grad Rate
29%

42%
30%
17%
13%
40%

8%

35%

44%



