Plymouth State University Teacher Preparation Program Enrollment and Grad Rates Cohorts 2015 - 2017

4 Year Graduation Rates

	i i oui oiuuuuoii itutoo								
Entered Cohorts	Fall 2015			Fall 2016			Fall 2017		
	<u>Enter</u>	Grad	Grad Rate	Enter	Grad	Grad Rate	Enter	Grad	Grad Rate
Art Education (K-12)	11	6	55%	9	3	33%	7	2	29%
Biological Science Educ (7-12)	1		0%						
Early Childhood Education	_			24	1		13	9	•
Early Childhood Studies	12	3	25%	12	2	17%			
Elementary Education	79	29	37%	93	41	44%	62	26	42%
English	14	6	43%	12	5	42%	20	6	30%
Mathematics	12	4	33%	9	3	33%	6	1	17%
Music Education (K-12)	13	9	69%	13	4	31%	15	2	13%
Physical Education	21	9	43%	25	12	48%	20	8	40%
Social Studies Education 5-12	15	5	33%	23	9	39%	13	1	8%
	178	71	40%	220	80	36%	156	55	35%
Overall Graduation Rates	1565	766	49%	1348	650	48%	1310	578	44%

6 Year Graduation Rates

	o real Gladdation Nates								
Entered Cohorts		5	Fall 2016			Fall 2017			
	Enter	<u>Grad</u>	Grad Rate	<u>Enter</u>	Grad	Grad Rate	<u>Enter</u>	Grad	Grad Rate
Art Education (K-12)	11	7	64%	9	4	44%	7	2	29%
Biological Science Educ (7-12)	1	0	0%		0			0	
Early Childhood Education		0		24	3		13	9	
Early Childhood Studies	12	3	25%	12	3	25%		0	
Elementary Education	79	34	43%	93	43	46%	62	26	42%
English	14	6	43%	12	7	58%	20	6	30%
Mathematics	12	5	42%	9	4	44%	6	1	17%
Music Education (K-12)	13	11	85%	13	5	38%	15	2	13%
Physical Education	21	13	62%	25	14	56%	20	8	40%
Social Studies Education 5-12	15	6	40%	23	9	39%	13	1	8%
	178	85	48%	220	92	42%	156	55	35%
Overall Graduation Rates	1565	873	56%	1348	714	53%	1310	578	44%